custody in connection with this case since 26.11.2020, he has

otherwise no criminal antecedent,  investigation against him is

complete but the trial is not likely to take place in near future,

this Court directs that the petitioner above named be released on

bail  on furnishing bail  bond of  Rs.  25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty

Five Thousand only) with two sureties of the like amount each

to  the  satisfaction  of  learned  Special  Judge,  Excise  Act,

Muzaffarpur  in  connection  with  Kudhani  (Turki)  P.S.  Case

No.748/2020,  subject  to  the  condition  as  laid  down  under

Section 437 (3) Cr.P.C.